
Transactions:
Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd - KUNNING'S SUPER FUND Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr6,241.66

$ $ Cr12,483.32

$ $ Cr18,724.98

$ $ Cr24,966.64

$ $ Cr31,208.30

$ $ Cr37,449.96

$ $ Cr43,691.62

$ $ Cr49,933.28

$ $ Cr56,174.94

$ $ Cr62,416.60

$ $ Cr68,658.26

$ $ Cr74,899.92

KUNNING'S SUPER FUND


  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
02/07/2021 MONTHLY INTEREST

HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

02/08/2021 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

02/09/2021 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

04/10/2021 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

02/11/2021 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

02/12/2021 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

04/01/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

02/02/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

02/03/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

04/04/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

05/05/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN
Kunning

6,241.66

02/06/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST
HALHEAD PAUL IAN
010842

6,241.66

Total Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd

Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd

$ 0.00 $ 74,899.92 $ Cr74,899.92

Total Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd $ 0.00 $ 74,899.92 $ Cr74,899.92

https://app.class.com.au/f/virtusuper/KUN03S/
https://app.class.com.au/f/virtusuper/KUN03S/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=interest.Loans.1d2570b7-a318-4691-8cf8-89e6a7f4f4d3&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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Loan to unrelated party
Interest is paid in arrears

July 2019
$100K loan at 12% interest rate pa = $1,000 pm (see p31)
$400K Loan at 18% interest rate pa = $6,000 pm (see p24)

July 2020
The loans were combined
Total amount = $500K at 14% pa = $5,833.33 pm (See p15)

June 2020
Due to COVID-19 the trustees agreed to capitalise the interest payments for 6 months (total of $35,000) (see p9)
Monthly interest capitalised was $5,833.33

Dec 2020
Total loan value including the capitalised amount $535K at 14% = $6241.66 pm (see p9)
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At 30 June 2022 Loan balance = $535,000
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Matthew Smith

From: Matthew Smith
Sent: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 2:36 PM
To: 'Glenn Kunning'
Subject: RE: Kunning's Super Fund

Hi Glen 
 
As the investment is being made by the Super Fund  and the legal fees are in regard to this investment the expense 
would relate to the Super Fund and can be paid by the super fund. 
 
Should you have any other queries please contact me. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Matt 
 

From: Glenn Kunning [mailto:futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 2:22 PM 
To: Matthew Smith <MatthewS@virtusuper.com.au> 
Subject: Kunning's Super Fund 
 
Hello Matthew 
 
I’m looking to invest ($100K for 12 months returning 12%) with a group some monies sitting in our NAB CMA super 
fund account. I used a lawyer to vet an agreement with this group. Just checking in if the legal fee I incurred ($550) 
for the lawyer is something I can charge back to the Super fund ? 
 
Look forward to your thoughts. 
 
Regards  
Glenn Kunning 
Business Coach 
Futureways Pty Ltd  
M: 0408 752 205 
E: futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com 

 
 
This message and its attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. It is intended solely for the named 
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient please advise the sender by return email. 
Do not use or disclose the contents and delete the message and any attachments from your system. 
Unauthorised retention or use of such information may be in breach of the Privacy Act 1988 . Any content of this message and its 
attachments which does not relate to the official business of the sending company must be taken not to have been sent 
or endorsed by that company or any of its related entities. No warranty is made that the e-mail or attachment(s) are free from 
computer virus or other defect. 
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Rachel Green-Luther

From: Glenn Kunning <futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2018 8:23 PM

To: Rachel Green-Luther

Cc: Brad Hoffman

Subject: Re: Kunning Super Fund - Tax returns 17-18 Info Request 

Attachments: NAB Super Fund June 2018 Statements.pdf; Alton Sibanda.pdf

Hello Rachel  

 

GK - Responses below. 

 

Regards 
Glenn Kunning 
Business Coach 
Futureways Pty Ltd  
M: 0408 752 205 
E: futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com 

 
 
 
This message and its attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. It is intended solely for the named 
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient please advise the sender by return email. 
Do not use or disclose the contents and delete the message and any attachments from your system. 
Unauthorised retention or use of such information may be in breach of the Privacy Act 1988 . Any content of this message and its 
attachments which does not relate to the official business of the sending company must be taken not to have been sent 
or endorsed by that company or any of its related entities. No warranty is made that the e-mail or attachment(s) are free from 
computer virus or other defect. 
 
 

 

 

On 10 Jul 2018, at 2:30 PM, Rachel Green-Luther <rachelg@virtusuper.com.au> wrote: 

 

Hi Glenn,  
  
Hope you the new financial year is treating you well. 
  
I will be here to help you with any super questions you have. 
Also, may I introduce you to Brad Hoffman, our new Associate Principal, who will be looking 
after your super fund with me – cc’d in on this email. 
  
For your superfund’s 2017/2018 financial accounts and tax returns, could you please: 
  



2

  
3. Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd: 

a. Confirm Motion Money Pty Ltd is an unrelated party of the super fund? GK - 
Yes, confirmed. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact myself or Brad. 
  
Kind regards,  
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Rachel Green-Luther

From: Glenn Kunning <futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com>

Sent: Friday, June 26, 2020 2:01 PM

To: Rachel Green-Luther

Cc: Brad Hoffman

Subject: Variation Agreement

Attachments: Signed Deed of Variation Motion Money.pdf

Hello Rachael  

 

Hope all is well and you're staying safe. 

 

Please find attached a signed deed of variation for funds invested with Motion Money. In summary, I deferred 

payments for the next 6 months (due to Covid 19) and capitalised the interest to the principal. 

 

 

 

 
Glenn Kunning 
Business Coach 
Futureways Pty Ltd  
M: 0408 752 205 
E: futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com 

 
 
 
This message and its attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. It is intended solely for the named 
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient please advise the sender by return email. 
Do not use or disclose the contents and delete the message and any attachments from your system. 
Unauthorised retention or use of such information may be in breach of the Privacy Act 1988 . Any content of this message and its 
attachments which does not relate to the official business of the sending company must be taken not to have been sent 
or endorsed by that company or any of its related entities. No warranty is made that the e-mail or attachment(s) are free from 
computer virus or other defect. 
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